#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM308774 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Change of Name by removing registration number 3452684 which should not have been included in the list previously recorded on Reel 005087 Frame 0701. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name from Dotster, Inc. to Endurance International Group - West, Inc

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dotster, Inc.		08/27/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Endurance International Group - West, Inc.	
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98662	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3452684	REVENUEDIRECT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2124684888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-468-4823 Email: pporter@dglaw.com

Jeffrey C. Katz **Correspondent Name:** 1740 Broadway Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27373-0001-000 PP **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Jeffrey C. Katz **SIGNATURE:** /Jeffrey C. Katz/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/26/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Change of Name Cert. from DOTSTER, INC. as filed#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005313 FRAME: 0388

900293273

source=Change of Name Cert. from DOTSTER, INC. as filed#page2.tif source=Change of Name Cert. from DOTSTER, INC. as filed#page3.tif

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DOTSTER, INC.		08/27/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Endurance International Group - West, Inc.	
Street Address:	8100 NE ParkwayDrive	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98662	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3816429	DIDOMAIN.COM IT ALL STARTS WITH A GREAT
Registration Number:	3859704	D DOMINIO.COM ¡TODO EMPIEZA CON UN EXCEL
Registration Number:	2238699	DOMAIN BANK
Registration Number:	2552711	DOMAINCOLLECTION
Registration Number:	2478239	DOTREGISTRAR
Registration Number:	3357289	FIDELITY ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2504622	DOTSTER
Registration Number:	3815066	DOTSTER CONNECT
Registration Number:	3365230	DOTSTER DESIGN STUDIO
Registration Number:	3530097	EMAILBRAIN
Registration Number:	2394901	FORTUNECITY
Registration Number:	2797589	HOSTLANE
Registration Number:	3489250	INTERNET FOR THE REST OF US
Registration Number:	3477201	MY INTERNET

H **\$615.00** 3816429

Registration Number:	3399028	MYINTERNET
Registration Number:	3653415	MYDOMAIN
Registration Number:	3323243	MYPR
Registration Number:	2477718	NAMESDIRECT
Registration Number:	3474065	WE DOT WHAT YOU WANT
Registration Number:	2635512	ZONEEDIT
Registration Number:	3452684	REVENUEDIRECT
Registration Number:	2600157	DOMAIN BANK
Registration Number:	3248855	PIMPEDEMAIL
Registration Number:	3248870	MYINTERNET

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2124684888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US, Mail.

Phone:

212-468-4823

Email:

pporter@dglaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Jeffery C. Katz 1740 Broadway

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

19th Floor

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27373-0001-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey C. Katz
Signature:	/Jeffrey C. Katz/
Date:	08/08/2013

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=Change of Name Cert. from DOTSTER, INC. as filed#page1.tif source=Change of Name Cert. from DOTSTER, INC. as filed#page2.tif source=Change of Name Cert. from DOTSTER, INC. as filed#page3.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DOTSTER, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DOTSTER, INC." TO "ENDURANCE

INTERNATIONAL GROUP - WEST, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2012, AT 4:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3884288 8100

120974864

AUTHENT CATION: 9808072

DATE: 08-28-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 005313 FRAME: 0392

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:19 PM 08/27/2012 FILED 04:45 PM 08/27/2012 SRV 120974864 - 3884288 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

**OF** 

DOTSTER, INC.

\* \* \* \*

Dotster, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution by unanimous written consent pursuant to the applicable provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth a proposed amendment of the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is:

Endurance International Group - West, Inc."

SECOND: That, in lieu of a meeting and vote of the sole stockholder, the sole stockholder duly approved said proposed amendment by written consent in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by a duly authorized officer this 27th day of August, 2012.

DOTSTER, INC.

Name: Hari Ravichandran Title: President and CEO

[Signature page to Certificate of Amendment]

RECORDED: 06/26/2014